

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Registrar

RO/BKU/268/2020

Date: 25/09/2020

The undersigned is delighted to inform you that Bankura University is going to celebrate the completion of Bicentenary of Pandit **Iswar Chandra Vidyasagar** via Google Meet. A cultural programme as well as seminar talks will be organized to commemorate this auspicious event. Teachers/ Officers/ Students who are interested in performing in this programme are requested to contact the members of the committee on Bicentenary of Vidyasagar as given below before 11:00 am 26 September, 2020.

Dr. Sankar Kumar Biswas (8637023201) Dr. Kaushik Ghosh (9434824873) Dr. Santu Singha (8017018043) Dr. Tista Das (9674079795) Mr. Sashanka Mondal (9143068728)

All the members of the Bankura University Family are requested to attend the programme using the link given below

Google Meet Link: https://meet.google.com/naa-uyck-qqy Time: 11:30am onwards

- 1. All faculty members of the P.G. Departments of this University with a request to intimate above to the students of their respective departments
- 2. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 4. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 5. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 6. Secretary, P.G. Faculty Council of Arts & Science
- 7. Secretary, Council for Under-Graduate Studies in Arts & Science
- 8. OSD, PuaBagan Campus, Bankura University
- 9. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 10. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 11. Guard File

Sd/-Dr. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge)